Subdivision Regulations  
Sec. 20-19. - Lots 
(1) Lots with parallel side lot lines. Lots shall not be less than seventy (70) feet in 

width at the front building setback line, no less than one hundred (100) [feet] 
in depth, and contain at least seven thousand seven hundred (7,700) square 
feet of area. 

This amendment proposes to create easily identifiable lot setbacks of 25’ front yard, 5’ 
side yard and 30’ rear yard, and one (1) consistent standard requiring a minimum area 
of 7700 sq. ft. and a minimum lot width of 70’.